
SPRING

TRI-STATE INVITATIONAL

NINE-BALL TOURNAMENT

GOLD CROWN BILLIARDS

ERIE, PENNSYLVANIA

MAY 3-4, 2019

Page 1…………………...……………Index

Page 2……………….………………..Flyer

Page 3…………………...…………..Prizes

Page 4, 5…….…..……….Final Standings

Page 6…..………..Break Count Averages



       MAY 3-4, 2019

         FRIDAY & SATURDAY

PLAYERSPLAYERSPLAYERSPLAYERS *DRESS CODE**DRESS CODE**DRESS CODE**DRESS CODE*

ENTRIES  & PRIZESENTRIES  & PRIZESENTRIES  & PRIZESENTRIES  & PRIZES CREASED SLACKS WITH A BELT

$125 ENTRY FEE  +  NO GREENS FEE SHIRT WITH A COLLAR (MEN)

FREE WARM-UP TIME FROM 2:00 PM FRI. NO JEANS, CORDS, OR SWEATS

ENTER WITH PAYPAL ONLINE  NO T-SHIRTS, SNEAKERS, 

100% OF ENTRIES PAYED BACK LIVE MUSIC FRIDAY & NITE BOOTS,  SANDALS

PAY 1/4TH  OF THE FIELD CLEAN, DARK, LEATHER TOP 

$5000 ADDED GUARANTEED! SPORTS SHOES ARE OK

AUCTIONAUCTIONAUCTIONAUCTION FORMATFORMATFORMATFORMAT RULESRULESRULESRULES

ENTRIES  & PRIZESENTRIES  & PRIZESENTRIES  & PRIZESENTRIES  & PRIZES LIMITED TO 32  ENTRIES "NO CONFLICT RULES"

STARTS AT FRIDAY 4:00 SHARP REGULATION 9 FOOT GOLD CROWN TABLES FOR RACKING & BREAKING

$20 MINIMUM ENTRY FOR A PLAYER SCHOFIELD EVENT™ FORMAT FOULS ON ALL BALLS

100%+ PAYBACK GUARANTEED 6-5-5-4 & 8 NO SHORT GAMES

PAY 1/8TH OF THE FIELD PROS ARE WELCOME NO CONCEDING GAMES

READ ENTRY POLICY & DETAILS ON THE GOLD CROWN BILLIARDS WEB SITE

GOLD CROWN BILLIARDS
3866 PEACH STREET, ERIE, PA 16509 PHONE 814-866-2035

goldcrownbilliardseriepa.com
"NO CONFLICT RULES" ARE LISTED ON THE WEB SITE

SPRING TRI-STATE INVITATIONAL

NINE-BALL TOURNAMENT

VISIT OUR  BLUES AND SPORTS BAR JUST 

UPSTAIRS FROM GOLD CROWN AND 

$5000+ ADDED



32 Players  X $125 $4,000

Guaranteed Added Amount $5,325

Sponsors Prize #1 $7,945

Sponsors Prize #2 $1,470

Total Prize Fund $18,740

SPONSORS

PLACE NAME PRIZES PRIZE

1st Corey Deuel $2,750.00 $3,179.00

$1,029.00

2nd Dennis Hatch $1,850.00 $2,384.00

$441.00

3rd-4th Billy Thorpe $1,100.00 $1,191.00

3rd-4th Bucky Souvanthong $1,100.00 $1,191.00

5th-8th Kenny Greer $550.00

5th-8th Earl Strickland $550.00

5th-8th Mike Davis $550.00

5th-8th Lyn Wechsler $550.00

Total $9,000.00 $9,415.00

PLACE NUMBER PRIZE

1st Dennis Hatch 9 $100.00

PLACE AVERAGE PRIZES

1st Dennis Hatch 1-1 $150.00

2nd Billy Thorpe 2-5 $75.00

SPRING TRI-STATE INVITATIONAL
NINE-BALL TOURNAMENT

MAY 3-4, 2019

LOW BREAK COUNT AVERAGE

HIGH CONSECUTIVE BREAK AND RUNOUTS

TOTAL PRIZES AWARDED: $18,740

FINAL STANDINGS



STANDING NAME HOME TOWN WINS LOSSES

1st Corey Deuel San Leandro CA 3 0

2nd Dennis Hatch Buffalo NY 2 1

3rd-4th Billy Thorpe Dayton OH 1 1

3rd-4th Bucky Souvanthong Binghamtom NY 1 1

5th-8th Kenny Greer Fairlawn OH 0 1

5th-8th Earl Strickland New York, NY 0 1

5th-8th Mike Davis Raleigh NC 0 1

5th-8th Lyn Wechsler Rochester NY 0 1

FINAL  STANDINGS

SPRING TRI-STATE INVITATIONAL

MAY 3-4, 2019

CHAMPIONSHIP ROUNDS

NINE-BALL TOURNAMENT



STANDING NAME HOME TOWN WINS LOSSES

#1 Seed Billy Thorpe Dayton OH 4(BCA 1-9) 0

#2 Seed Bucky Souvanthong Binghamtom NY 4(BCA 4-0) 0

#3 Seed Dennis Hatch Buffalo NY 4(BCA 0-6) 1

#4 Seed Earl Strickland New York, NY 6(BCA 5-1) 1

#5 Seed Corey Deuel San Leandro CA 7(BCA 4-3) 2

#6 Seed Mike Davis Raleigh NC 6(BCA 4-7) 2

#7 Seed Kenny Greer Fairlawn OH 6(BCA 4-3) 3

#8 Seed Lyn Wechsler Rochester NY 7(BCA 5-8) 3

9th-10th Dan Kolacz Buffalo NY 5 4

9th-10th Tony Antone Buffalo NY 5 4

11th-14th Rob Krull Vandergrift PA 5 4

11th-14th Adam Smith Buffalo NY 3 4
11th-14th Derrick Kugler Irwin PA 4 4

11th-14th Ron Casanzio Rochester NY 5 4

15th-20th Marko Clarke Syracuse NY 4 4

15th-20th Ben Jones Willowick OH 4 4

15th-20th Mark Hatch Buffalo NY 3 4

15th-20th Bill Hromy N Versailes PA 2 4

15th-20th Carmen Pruvedenti Erie PA 4 4

15th-20th Qays Kolee Rochester NY 4 4

21st-28th Jacob Bock Pittsburgh PA 1 4

21st-28th Cory Welfare Buffalo NY 2 4

21st-28th Ed Stamerra Huntingdon PA 1 4

21st-28th Nick Coppola Silver Creek NY 1 4

21st-28th Mark Tademy Cuyahoga Falls OH 3 4

21st-28th Bruce Nagle Plymouth PA 3 4

21st-28th Richard Burkhardt Akron OH 2 4

21st-28th Dave Mills Hamburg NY 3 4
29th-32nd John Barbale Erie, PA 0 4

29th-32nd Lee DuCarme New Eagle PA 0 4

29th-32nd Anthony Rotondo Glenshaw PA 0 4

29th-32nd David Powis Buffalo NY 1 4

QUALIFYING ROUNDS



SPRING TRI-STATE INVITATIONAL

NINE-BALL TOURNAMENT

MAY 3-4, 2019

BREAK COUNT NUMBER OF

STANDING NAME HOME TOWN AVERAGE BREAK COUNTS

1 Dennis Hatch  Buffalo NY 1.1 40

2 Billy Thorpe  Dayton OH 2.5 31

3 Corey Deuel  San Leandro CA 3.2 55

4 Bucky Souvanthong  Binghamton NY 4.5 31

5 Kenny Greer  Fairlawn OH 4.6 41

5 Earl Strickland  New York NY 4.6 30

7 Marko Clarke  Syracuse NY 4.8 32

8 Mike Davis  Raleigh NC 4.9 36

8 Lee DuCarme  New Eagle PA 5.0 13

10 Mark Tademy  Cuyahoga Falls OH 5.1 23

10 Qays Kolee  Rochester NY 5.4 31

12 Rob Krull  Vandergrift PA 5.5 30

12 Tony Antone  Buffalo NY 5.6 32

13 Carmen Pruvedenti  Erie PA 5.6 28

13 Dave Mills  Hamburg NY 5.6 26

16 Cory Welfare  Buffalo NY 5.7 23

17 Lyn Wechsler  Rochester NY 5.9 42

17 Bruce Nagle  Plymouth PA 5.9 27

17 Ben Jones  Willowick OH 5.9 25

17 Richard Burkhardt  Akron OH 5.9 25

21 Ron Casanzio  Rochester NY 6.1 30

21 Dan Kolacz  Buffalo NY 6.1 29

21 Derrick Kugler  Irwin PA 6.1 29

24 Mark Hatch  Buffalo NY 6.3 27

24 Adam Smith  Buffalo NY 6.3 22

26 Bill Hromy  N Versailes PA 6.5 16

27 Dave Powis  Buffalo NY 6.8 18

27 Jacob Bock  Pittsburgh PA 6.8 18

27 John Barbale  Erie PA 6.8 16

30 Ed Stamerra  Huntingdon PA 7.1 15

31 Nick Coppola  Silver Creek NY 7.2 15

32 Anthony Rotondo  Glenshaw PA 7.4 13

Finished In The Money

BREAK AND RUN-OUT COMPETITION


